
Specialty-Specific Peer Advisors 
 

Curious about a particular residency specialty? 

 

Below is a list of MS4 Peer Advisors, all of whom have spent significant time exploring their 

chosen fields and have completed the residency application process. These students are a great 

resource in all aspects of their respective fields including general insight, guidance, and practical 

advice. They would be happy to share their experiences or answer any questions that you may 

have. Please feel free to reach out! 

 

Anesthesiology Lauren Abbuhl ABBUHLL@upstate.edu 518-703-4536 

Brian Josephson Josephsb@upstate.edu 347-491-0347 

Steven Coyle Coylest@upstate.edu 516-673-6337 

Brady Iles Ilesb@upstate.edu 315-378-9588 

 

Dermatology William (Billy) 

Fitzmaurice 

Fitzmauw@upstate.edu 518-947-9841 

 

Emergency 

Medicine 

Humza Khan Khanhu@upstate.edu 516-603-8380 

Jacob Fagnani Fagnanij@upstate.edu 518-231-5174 

Sophia Silas Silass@upstate.edu 570-904-0909 

Nia Johnson Johnsnia@upstate.edu 914-299-3708 

Amelia Boyd Boyda@upstate.edu 518-796-5229 

 

Family 

Medicine 

Hannah Brown Brownha@upstate.edu 585-645-4189 

Brianna Dudley Dudleyb@upstate.edu 716-269-9126 

John Babich Babichj@upstate.edu 917-494-0640 

 

General 

Surgery 

Mariel Liebeskind LiebeskM@upstate.edu 516-316-8300 

Kayla Lieb Liebk@upstate.edu 516-661-1512 

Basem Ashkar Ashkarb@upstate.edu  

 

Internal 

Medicine 

Michael Leyderman Leydermm@upstate.edu 347-668-0511 

Rachel Chernet Chernetr@upstate.edu 516-512-4099 

Kavipriya Kovai 

Palanivel 

Kovaipak@upstate.edu 518-379-8849 

Megan Griffin Griffmeg@upstate.edu 315-456-9379 

Saanchi kukadia Kukadias@upstate.edu 516-406-1717 

 

Neurology Sam Ballas Ballass@upstate.edu 203-400-5299 

Alex Blomfield Blomfiea@upstate.edu 908-370-8855 

Abha Japi Japia@upstate.edu 516-462-2086 

  



 

OBGYN Katie Farkouh Farkouhk@upstate.edu 315-601-7035 

Gaby Ruiz-Chiang Ruizchim@upstate.edu 786-797-4371 

Marcea Bond Bondma@upstate.edu 541-840-2532 

 

Ophthalmology Rob Contento Contentr@upstate.edu 914-582-4001 

Yannis Dimitroff Dimitroy@upstate.edu 315-383-8019 

 

Orthopedic 

Surgery 

Carsyn Dykes Dykesc@upstate.edu 315-466-6657 

Davis Hedbany Hedbanyd@upstate.edu 949-842-2444 

Alison Buseck Busecka@upstate.edu 914-648-0549 

 

Otolaryngology Ally Carroll Carrolal@upstate.edu 315-560-0860 

 

Plastic Surgery Ethan Fung Funget@upstate.edu 917-882-0671 

Jian Li Lijia@upstate.edu 847-909-8012 

 

Pediatrics Maddy Locastro Locastrm@upstate.edu 315-209-3697 

Gracy Lin Ling@upstate.edu 718-866-6771 

Melissa Medina Medinmel@upstate.edu 845-709-7952 

 

Med/Peds Khadean Moncrieffe Moncriek@upstate.edu 347-614-6967 

Elizabeth Kaido Kaidoe@upstate.edu 315-335-5113 

 

Psychiatry Lianne De La Cruz Delacrul@upstate.edu 305-336-6842 

Elliot Levi Levie@upstate.edu 802-922-5694 

Dillon Prus Prusd@upstate.edu 317-712-6004 

 

Diagnostic 

Radiology 

Ahmad Wady WadyA@upstate.edu 315-481-6496 

Nikita Shah Shahnik@upstate.edu 631-747-8705 

Shannon Chu Chush@upstate.edu 646-725-8731 

 

Interventional 

Radiology 

Ahmad Wady WadyA@upstate.edu 315-481-6496 

 

Urology Alex Stone Stoneal@upstate.edu 732-589-1159 

Patrick Saba Sabap@upstate.edu 315-383-1885 

 

Vascular 

Surgery 

Zach Williams Williaza@upstate.edu 585-857-7641 

 


